incremental costs that will be incurred because ATS will be an independent

company have been reflected in the pro forma adjustments. However, there can

be no assurance that actual incremental costs for such independent operation

will not exceed such estimated amounts.

   23

   AMERICAN TOWER SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 1997

   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   FOR ATS   FOR ATS

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA

   TRANSACTIONS TRANSACTIONS

   AND CBS   AND CBS   ADJUSTMENTS FOR

   HISTORICAL  MERGER(A)   MERGER(A)   THIS OFFERING(B) PRO FORMA

   ---------- ------------ ------------ ---------------- ---------

   ASSETS

Cash and cash equiva-

 lents.....   $  4,595   $   996   $  5,591   $  5,591

Accounts receivable,

 net.....   3,239   1,021   4,260   4,260

Other current assets....   853   719   1,572   1,572

Notes receivable.....   10,700   10,700   10,700

Property and equipment,

 net.....   117,618   142,478   260,096   260,096

Intangible assets, net..   116,616   474,687   591,303   $ (11,000)   580,303

Deferred income taxes...   --   11,747   11,747   11,747

Investment in affili-

 ate.....   310   310   310

Deposits and other as-

 sets.....   1,425   1,425   1,425

   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------

 Total.....   $255,356   $631,648   $887,004   $ (11,000)   $876,004

   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========

 LIABILITIES AND STOCK-

   HOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities, ex-

 cluding current portion

 of long-term debt.....   $ 10,896   $  5,996   $ 16,892   $ 16,892

Interim preferred stock,

 due within one year....   --   356,000   356,000   $(356,000)   --

Deferred income taxes...   418   (418)   --   --

Other long-term liabili-

 ties.....   32   190   222   222

Long-term debt, includ-

 ing current portion....   90,177   94,034   184,211   (21,940)   162,271

Minority interest in

 subsidiaries.....   626   626   626

Stockholders' equity....   153,207   175,846   329,053   366,940   695,993

   --------   --------   --------   ---------   --------

 Total.....   $255,356   $631,648   $887,004   $ (11,000)   $876,004

   ========   ========   ========   =========   ========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet of

   American Tower Systems.

   24

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

  The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet as of December

31, 1997 gives effect to the consummation of the ATC Merger, the Gearon

Transaction, the OPM Transaction, the Tucson Transaction, the Transfer of

Towers from ARS to ATS, the transactions contemplated by the Stock Purchase

[…]

(b) To record the effect of the issuance of 17,400,000 shares of Common

Stock and the net proceeds (approximately $381.5 million) of this Offering

less the write-off of issuance costs related to the Interim Preferred Stock

($11,000) and a 1% premium to redeem the Interim Preferred Stock ($3.56

million).

   27

   AMERICAN TOWER SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA FOR

   FOR ATS PRO   ATS PRO

   FORMA   FORMA

   TRANSACTIONS  TRANSACTIONS

   AND CBS   AND CBS   ADJUSTMENTS FOR

   HISTORICAL  MERGER(A)   MERGER   THIS OFFERING(B) PRO FORMA

   ---------- ------------  ------------- ---------------- ---------

Net revenues.....   $17,508   $ 77,414   $ 94,922   $ 94,922

Operating expenses.....   8,713   41,469   50,182   50,182

Depreciation and

 amortization.....   6,326   48,539   54,865   54,865

Corporate general and

 administrative

 expenses.....   1,536   3,000   4,536   4,536

   -------   --------   --------   --------

Operating income

 (loss).....   933   (15,594)   (14,661)   (14,661)

   -------   --------   --------   --------

Other expense:

  Interest expense,

   net.....   2,789   61,943   64,732   $(53,186)   11,546

  Other expense.....   15   15   15

  Minority interest in

   net earnings of

   subsidiaries.....   178   178   178

   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total other expense

   (income).....   2,982   61,943   64,925   (53,186)   11,739

   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Income (loss) before

 income taxes.....   (2,049)   (77,537)   (79,586)   53,186   (26,400)

Income tax benefit

 (provision).....   473   5,462(c)   5,935   (712)(c)   5,223

   -------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Income (loss) before

 extraordinary item.....   $(1,576)   $(72,075)   $(73,651)   $ 52,474   $(21,177)

   =======   ========   ========   ========   ========

Pro forma basic and

 diluted loss per common

 share before

 extraordinary item.....   $  (0.95)   $  (0.22)

   ========   ========

Pro forma common shares

 outstanding(d).....   77,484   17,400   94,884

   ========   ========   ========

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

   of American Tower Systems.

   28

  NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

  The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for

the year ended December 31, 1997 gives effect to the ATS Pro Forma

Transactions and the CBS Merger as if each of the foregoing had occurred on